

## Municipal Corporation Shimla Greater Shimla Water Supply & Sewerage Circle (GSWSSC)

No.MCS/WSPD/NIT/2018- **314** 

Dated 09.07.2018

## Request for Expression of Interest (EoI) [Individual Consultants]

The Government of Himachal Pradesh has applied for financing of Shimla Water Supply and Sewerage project under Development Policy Loan program of the World Bank. GSWSSC intends to apply part of proceeds for consulting services.

The Greater Shimla Water supply and Sewerage Circle now invite eligible individual consultants ["Consultant"] to indicate their interest in providing the services as per Terms of Reference (ToR). Interested consultants should provide /submit their personal information (Resume) demonstrating that they have required qualification and experience to perform Services.

Terms of Reference (ToR) for the consultancy services ["the Services"] can be downloaded from <a href="https://www.shimlamc.org">www.shimlamc.org</a>

S.No	Name of Post	No of Posts
1.	Communication & Social Outreach Specialist	1
2.	Company Secretory	1

Expressions of Interest must be submitted to undersigned through mail /hard copy latest by 5:00 PM Local time on  $20^{th}$  July 2018. Further information if any undersigned may be contacted.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer Water Productions, Greater Shimla Water Supply and Sewerage Circle Municipal Corporation Shimla Himachal Pradesh 171 001-INDIA Telephone: +91 0177-2650680

Email: <a href="mailto:eewsds@gmail.com">eewsds@gmail.com</a>; <a href="mailto:gswssc@gmail.com">gswssc@gmail.com</a>;

Website: www.shimlamc.org